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 Badby Newnham Charwelton Fawsley P. Capes 
Sunday 5th Jan 
2nd after Christmas 

11 am HC 
Ann Slater 

9.30 am HC 
Ann Slater 

6 pm EP 
BDR 

 9.30 am MP 
Said BCP BDR 

Sunday 12th Jan 
Epiphany 1/ 
Baptism of Christ 

11 am FS 
(JJ) 

  11 am HC 
Ann Slater 

9.30 am HC 
Ann Slater 

Sunday 19th Jan 
Epiphany 2 

10 am HC (UBS) 
+Ed Condry 

    

Sunday 26th Jan 
Epiphany 3 

11 am MW 
(FW) 

 9.30 am HC 
John Stevenson 

11 am HC 
John Stevenson 

9.30 am Matins 
BDR 

Sunday 2nd Feb 
Epiphany 4/ 
Presentation of 
Christ 

11 am HC 
Ann Slater 

9.30 am HC 
Ann Slater 

6 pm EP 
GJH 

 9.30 am AC 
Said CW 

HW 

Sunday 9th Feb 
3rd before Lent 

11 am FS 
SR 

6 pm EP 
GJH 

 11 am HC 
Ann Slater 

9.30 am HC 
Ann Slater 

Sunday 16th Feb 
2nd before Lent 

 10 am HC (UBS) 
+Ed Condry 

   

Sunday 23rd Feb 
Next before Lent 

11 am MW 
SR 

 9.30 am HC 
Viv Baldwin 

11 am HC 
Viv Baldwin 

 

Wed 26th Feb 
Ash Wednesday 

    7 pm 
Ash Wed HC 

Ann Slater 
Sunday 1st Mar 
First in Lent 

11 am HC 
Ann Slater 

9.30 am HC 
Ann Slater 

6 pm EP 
GW 

 9.30 am MP 
Said BCP BDR 

Sunday 8th Mar 
Lent 2 

11 am FS 
SR 

8.30 am HC 
John Stevenson 

 11 am HC 
Viv Baldwin 

9.30 am HC 
Viv Baldwin 

Sunday 15th Mar 
Lent 3 

  10 am HC (UBS) 
A/D Richard 

  

Sunday 22nd Mar 
Lent 4/ 
Mothering Sunday 

11 am 
Mothering Sun 

Family SR 

Time TBD 
Mothering Sun 

10 am 
Mothering Sun 

(Chapel) 

11 am HC 
Mothering Sun 
John Stevenson 

9.30 am 
Mothering Sun 

Family HW 
Sunday 29th Mar 
Lent 5 

    10 am HC (UBS) 
Viv Baldwin 

Sunday 5th Apr 
Palm Sunday 

10 am HC (UBS) 
Viv Baldwin 

    

Monday 6th Apr  7 pm Compline 
BDR 

   

Tuesday 7th Apr    7 pm Compline 
GW 

 

Wed 8th Apr 7 pm Compline 
GJH 

    

Thursday 9th Apr 
Maundy Thursday 

  7 pm  
(Chapel) 

Ann Slater 

  

Friday 10th Apr 
Good Friday 

 1 pm GF Liturgy 
GW 

 12 pm GF Liturgy 
BDR 

2 pm GF Liturgy 
HW 

Sunday 12th Apr 
Easter Day 

 10 am HC (UBS) 
Bishop John 

   

Sunday 19th Apr 
Easter 2 

    10 am HC (UBS) 
John Stevenson 

Sunday 26th Apr 
Easter 3 

11 am MW 
SR 

 9.30 am HC 
Viv Baldwin 

11 am HC 
Viv Baldwin 

6 pm ES 
GJH 

 Badby Newnham Charwelton Fawsley P. Capes 
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 Badby Newnham Charwelton Fawsley P. Capes 
Sunday 3rd May 
Easter 4 

11 am HC 
+Ed Condry 

9.30 am HC 
+ Ed Condry 

6 pm EP 
BDR 

 9.30 am AC 
Said CW GJH 

Sunday 10th May 
Easter 5 

11 am FS 
SR 

8.30 am HC 
? 

 11 am HC 
V Baldwin 

9.30 am HC 
V Baldwin 

Sunday 17th May 
Easter 6 

    10 am HC (UBS) 
V Baldwin 

Thur 21st May 
Ascension Day 

 7 pm HC 
Ascension Day 

A Slater 

   

Sunday 24th May 
Easter 7 

11 am MW 
SR 

 9.30 am HC 
L Randall 

11 am HC 
L Randall 

6 pm ES? 

Sunday 31st May 
Pentecost 

 10 am HC (UBS) 
V Baldwin 

   

Sunday 7th Jun 
Trinity Sunday 

11 am HC 9.30 am HC 6 pm EP  9.30 am 
Lay TBC 

Sunday 14th Jun 
1st after Trinity 

11 am FS 
SR 

6 pm EP??  11 am HC 9.30 am HC 

Sunday 21st Jun 
2nd after Trinity 

   10 am HC 
(UBS)?? 

 

Sunday 28th Jun 
3rd after Trinity/ 
SS Peter and Paul 

11 am MW  9.30 am HC 11 am HC 9.30 am 
Lay TBC 

Sunday 5th Jul 
4th after Trinity 

11 am HC 9.30 am HC 6 pm EP 
GW 

 9.30 am MP 
AC said CW GJH 

Sunday 12th Jul 
5th after Trinity 

11 am FS 
SR 

8.30 am HC  11 am HC 9.30 am HC 

Sunday 19th Jul 
6th after Trinity 

 10 am HC (UBS)    

Sunday 26th Jul 
7th after Trinity 

11 am MW 
SR 

 9.30 am HC 11 am HC 6 pm ES 
BDR 

Sunday 2nd Aug 
8th after Trinity 

11 am HC 9.30 am HC 6 pm EP 
GJH 

 9.30 am MP 
Said BCP BDR 

Sunday 9th Aug 
9th after Trinity 

11 am FS 
SR 

6 pm EP 
GW 

 11 am HC 9.30 am HC 

Sunday 16th Aug 
10th after Trinity/ 
Blessed Virgin Mary 

10 am HC (UBS) 
 

    

Sunday 23rd Aug 
11th after Trinity 

11 am MW 
SR 

 9.30 HC 11 am HC 9.30 am Matins 
GJH 

Sunday 30st Aug 
12th after Trinity 

  10 am HC (UBS)   

Sunday 6th Sep 
13th after Trinity 

11 am HC 9.30 am HC 6 pm EP 
BDR 

 9.30 am AC 
Said CW HW 

Sunday 13th Sep 
14th after Trinity 

11 am FS 
 

8.30 am HC  11 am HC 9.30 am HC 

Sunday 20th Sep 
15th after Trinity 

   10 am HC 
(UBS)?? 

 

Sunday 27th Sep 
16th after Trinity/ 
St Michael & Angels 

11 am MW  9.30 am HC 11 am HC 9.30 am 
Lay TBC 

 Badby Newnham Charwelton Fawsley P.Capes 
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 Badby Newnham Charwelton Fawsley P. Capes 
Sunday 4th Oct 
17th after Trinity 

11 am HC 9.30 am HC 6 pm EP 
Harvest Festival 

GW 

 9.30 am MP 
Said BCP 

LB 
Sunday 11th Oct 
18th after Trinity 

11 am FS 
SR 

6 pm EP 
BDR 

 11 am HC 9.30 am HC 
(Harvest)  

VP plus HW 
Sunday 18th Oct 
19th after Trinity 

    10 am HC 
(UBS) 

Sunday 25th Oct 
Last after Trinity 

11 am MW 
SR 

 9.30 am HC 11 am HC 6 pm ES 
GW 

Thur 29th Oct 
All Souls 

   4 pm 
All Souls 

 

Sunday 1st Nov 
All Saints/4th before 
Advent 

11 am HC 9.30 am HC 6 pm EP 
GW 

 9.30 am AC 
Said CW GJH 

Sunday 8th Nov 
3rd before Advent 
Remembrance Sun 

11 am FS 
Remembrance 

SR 

10.50 am 
Remembrance 

 

8.30 am 
Remembrance 

(Chapel) 

11 am HC 
and 

Remembrance(?) 

9.30 am HC 
& Act of 

Remembrance  
VP & GJH 

Sunday 15th Nov 
2nd before Advent 

  10 am HC (UBS)   

Sunday 22nd Nov 
Next before 
Advent/Christ the 
King 

11 am MW 
SR 

 9.30 am HC 11 am HC 9.30 am 
Matins 
BDR? 

Sunday 29th Nov 
First in Advent 

10 am HC (UBS)     

Sunday 6th Dec 
2nd in Advent 

11 am HC 9.30 am HC 6 pm EP 
BDR 

 9.30 am MP 
Said BCP BDR 

Saturday 12th Dec   4 pm 
Christingle 

(Chapel) 

 ? 
Christingle 

HW 
Sunday 13th Dec 
3rd in Advent 

11 am FS 
SR 

6 pm EP 6 pm 
Carol Service 

(Church) 

11 am HC 9.30 am HC 

Sunday 20th Dec 
4th in Advent 

Carol Service? Carol Service?   Carol Service? 
HW, GJH 

Thur 24th Dec 
Christmas Eve 

Christingle? Christingle? 
10 pm Christmas 

HC 

 Christingle? Christingle? 
11.30 pm 

Christmas HC 
Fri 25th Dec 
Christmas Day 

11 am 
Christmas HC 

 9.30 am 
Christmas HC 

11 am 
Christmas HC 

 

Sun 27th Dec 
1st after Christmas 

10 am HC (UBS)     

 Badby Newnham Charwelton Fawsley P. Capes 
HC = Holy Communion   FS = Family Service 
MP = Morning Prayer   MW = Morning Worship 
EP = Evening Prayer   ES = Evensong 
UBS = United Benefice Service  CW = Common Worship 
BCP = Book of Common Prayer  AC = Ante Communion 


